TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/17/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CUSTOM MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIES, LLC		105/17/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NECI, LLC
Street Address:	530 TURNPIKE STREET
City:	CANTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02021
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0851053	REDWELD
Registration Number:	1065283	KYREX
Registration Number:	1500484	CARRYPAC
Registration Number:	1500485	ULTRAPAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)624-7070 973-622-4444 Phone:

schristie@mccarter.com, kknoll@mccarter.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Christie, Esq. Address Line 1: McCater & English, LLP

100 Mulberry Street, 4 Gateway Center Address Line 2: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0035

900203963

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91233/00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott S. Christie
Signature:	/Scott S. Christie/
Date:	10/06/2011
Total Attachments: 4	

source=Merger Custom Manufacturing Industries, LLC & NECI, LLC#page1.tif source=Merger Custom Manufacturing Industries, LLC & NECI, LLC#page2.tif source=Merger Custom Manufacturing Industries, LLC & NECI, LLC#page3.tif source=Merger Custom Manufacturing Industries, LLC & NECI, LLC#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0036**

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

between

CUSTOM MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIES, LLC (A Delaware limited liability company)

FILED

and

MAY 17 2011

NECI, LLC
(A Massachusetts limited liability company)

SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH CORPORATIONS DIVISION

1. The federal identification number of the limited liability company merging out of existence and the surviving limited liability company are as follows:

NAME

FEDERAL ID NUMBER

(M) Custom Manufacturing Industries, LLC 04-3418268 4.26.3 (S) NECI, LLC 04-3418268 5-13

NECI, LLC is the limited liability company surviving the merger.

2. The name and office location of each of the foreign limited liability company and the domestic limited liability company that are to merge are as follows:

Custom Manufacturing Industries, LLC 530 Turnpike Street Canton, Massachusetts 02021-2725

NECI, LLC 530 Turnpike Street Canton, Massachusetts 02021-2725

- 3. The date and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each limited liability company involved in the merger are as follows:
 - (a) Custom Manufacturing Industries, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company formed on May 8, 1998.
 - (b) NECI, LLC is a Massachusetts limited liability company formed on May 13, 2011.

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0037

- 4. The merger has been duly adopted by each limited liability company in accordance with the law under which it is organized or formed and in accordance with the provisions of such limited liability company's operating agreement.
 - 5. The merger is to be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.
- 6. The Agreement of Merger between Custom Manufacturing Industries, LLC and NECI, LLC will be kept on file at the office of, NECI, LLC, as the limited liability company surviving the merger. The address thereof is 530 Turnpike Street, Canton, Massachusetts 02021-2725.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by NECl, LLC, as the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost to any member of either limited liability company involved in the merger.
- 8. NECI, LLC, as the limited liability company surviving the merger, hereby agrees that, if it does not continuously maintain an agent for service of process in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, it hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of the Commonwealth and his or her successor in office to be the true and lawful attorney of NECI, LLC upon whom all lawful process in any action, suit, or proceeding in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts may be served in the manner set forth in M.G.L. Chapter 156D, §15.10.
- 9. The name and business address of each manager of NECI, LLC, the limited liability company surviving the merger, are as follows:

Stephen J. McCoy 530 Turnpike Street Canton, Massachusetts 02021-2725

Paul Bittrich 530 Turnpike Street Canton, Massachusetts 02021-2725

- 10. Each manager of NECI, LLC and Ira J. Deitsch, c/o Posternak Blankstein & Lund LLP, The Prudential Tower, 33rd Floor, 800 Boylston Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02199-8004, are, and each of them acting alone is, authorized to execute any documents to be filed with the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 11. Each manager of NECI, LLC, the limited liability company surviving the merger, acting alone, is authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver, and record any recordable instrument on behalf of the limited liability company purporting to affect an interest in real property, whether to be recorded with a registry of deeds or a district office of the Land Court.
- 12. There is no amendment to the Certificate of Organization of NECl, LLC, the surviving limited liability company, to be effected pursuant to the Agreement of Merger.

This Certificate of Merger between NECI, LLC and Custom Manufacturing Industries, LLC has been executed on the 17th day of May, 2011. By such execution the undersigned authorized person of NECI, LLC hereby affirms, under the penalties of perjury in the third degree, that, to the best of his knowledge and belief, the facts stated herein are true.

WEEL, LAC

By:

Ira J. Deitsch, Authorized Per

Check #

Limited	nwealth of Massachuse Liability Company Laws, Chapter 156C)	SECRETAL CONTRIBLE CONTRIB
Filed this	day of MAY 2011	ETAR 1017 PH 1:33 1710

FILED

1144041

MAY 17 2011

SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH CORPORATIONS DIVISION

aple Janin Bolich

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

1				•
/1	seer	CRIVIA		
	C/c	Postorum		
	Jec	Bayaga	S1	
	Born	_		
Phone				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 10/06/2011